Nanu Bhasin ADG (M&C) Tel: 011-23073656 Press Information Bureau Government of India Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi

New Delhi, April 17th, 2018

INVITATION

Dear Sir/Madam,

You are cordially invited to cover the following event-

Event: The Launch of **STUDY IN INDIA Portal** by Smt. Sushma Swaraj,

Minister of External Affairs & Shri Prakash Javadekar, Minister of

Human Resource Development, Govt. of India.

Dr. Satya Pal Singh, Minister of State for HRD, Government of India

will also be present on the occasion.

Date : April 18th, 2018 (Wednesday)

Time : 3.30 pm

Venue : Stein Auditorium, India Habitat Centre, New Delhi.

Yours sincerely,

Nanu Bhasin ADG (M&C)

- 1. All **PIB** Accredited Correspondents & Camera Persons.
- 2. All **Non PIB** Correspondents with invitation cards.
- 3. Assignment Heads of all TV News Channels
- 4. Bureau Chief & Chief Photographers of all News Agencies & Newspapers
- 5. DG (News), Doordarshan
- 6. DG News Service Division, All India Radio
- 7. Director, Photo Division (**Kindly release the photo**)
- 8. PIB Social Media

NB: 1) Those journalists who do not have P.I.B accreditation are requested to collect their invitation cards from Room No-316, C-wing, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi. Only one pass will be issued per media organization on a first-come, first-served basis.

2) For photographers and camerapersons, entry will be only on the basis of PIB accreditation.